Nebraska Device Benchmark Data
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Percent Households with No Digital Device
Or Only One Kind of Device
2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates Table B28001
United States Nebraska Rural Urban Counties
Counties (Douglas, Sarpy,
Lancaster and Hall
Counties)
Percent households with a 3.8% 4.5% 5.6% 3.7%
desktop or laptop only
Percent households with a 8.7% 7.9% 9.6% 6.8%
smartphone only
Percent households with a 0.9% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9%
tablet only
Percent households with no 6.9% 7.2% 9.7% 5.5%
devices
Percent households with one | 20.3% 20.7% 26.4% 16.8%
or no devices




Percent Households with No Digital Device or Only One Kind of Device
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B Tablet or other portable wireless computer with no other type of computing
device
Smartphone with no other type of computing device
H Desktop or laptop with no other type of computing device
B No device

Source: 2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates Table B2800. Note: Low-Income Housing Tax Credit Qualified Census Tracts must have 50 percent of households
with incomes below 60 percent of the Area Median Gross Income (AMGI) or have a poverty rate of 25 percent or more.

Percent Households with No Digital Device or Only One Kind of Device

Nebraska Qualified Census Tracts
2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates Table B28001

North Omaha South Omaha West Omaha Lancaster
Desktop or laptop with no 4.2% 3.9% 4.5% 4.6%
other type of computing device
Smartphone with no other type | 16.3% 15.2% 13.1% 10.3%
of computing device
Tablet or other portable 1.3% 1.1% 1.5% 0.6%
wireless computer with no
other type of computing device
No device 12.9% 12.1% 7.6% 6.4%
Total No or Only One device 34.7% 32.3% 26.7% 21.9%




Percent Households with No Digital Device or Only One Kind of Device

Nebraska Qualified Census Tracts

2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates Table B28001

Gage

Jefferson

Dodge

Madison

Thurston
-Omaha
Res.

Thurston -
Winnebago
Res.

Dakota

Scottsbluff

Adams

Buffalo

Desktop or
laptop with
no other
type of
computing
device

6.8%

2.9%

6.4%

7.8%

5.1%

3.2%

1.5%

4.3%

6.6%

1.9%

Smartphone
with no
other type
of
computing
device

6.3%

19.3%

15.3%

18.5%

13.6%

18.3%

30.7%

19.0%

10.4%

18.0%

Tablet or
other
portable
wireless
computer
with no
other type
of
computing
device

2.5%

1.6%

5.1%

1.1%

3.9%

1.2%

0.4%

3.2%

0.0%

1.5%

No device

23.5%

11.1%

3.1%

6.6%

11.8%

10.0%

9.1%

12.1%

14.1%

5.0%

Total No or
Only One
device

39.1%

34.9%

29.9%

34.0%

34.4%

32.7%

41.7%

38.6%

31.1%

26.4%




Device Access by Covered Populations

Nebraska Households*

Neb.Households below 151% of Poverty Level
Older Adults Nebraska (60 years and older)
Total Two or More Races

Some Other Race alone

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone

Asian alone

American Indian and Alaska Native tribes specified; or
American Indian or Alaska Native, not specified and no other...

100.0%
100.0%

Alaska Native—very small population less than 100
American Indian alone

Black or African American alone

White alone

Veterans

Less than High School Degree

i
~
i
X

0.0%
Does Not Speak English at Al 46.3%
84.2%

45.0%

Does Not Speak English Well 55.7%
77.6%
53.6%
68.6%
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Source: 2020 ACS 5-Year Estimates Public Use Microdata except data for Nebraska households.
*Nebraska Households--2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates from Table B2801



Device Access by Covered Populations

2020 ACS 5-Year Estimates Public Use Microdata except data for Nebraska households.
Nebraska Households--2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates from Table B2801

Smartphone Laptop or | Tablet
Desktop

With a disability 68.6% 69.4% 53.6%
Does Not Speak English Well 77.6% 55.7% 45.0%
Does Not Speak English at Al 84.2% 46.3% 46..3%
Less than High School Degree 73.5% 57.1% 46.0%
Veterans 74.2% 80.5% 59.6%
White alone 87.6% 84.1% 71.5%
Black or African American alone 88.1% 70.3% 63.8%
American Indian alone 83.3% 68.5% 65.8%
Alaska Native—very small population less than 100 51.7% 100.0% | 100.0%
American Indian and Alaska Native tribes specified; or American 84.2% 56.7% 37.8%
Indian or Alaska Native, not specified and no other races

Asian alone 90.2% 82.8% 71.5%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone 96.6% 77.7% 76.8%
Some Other Race alone 93.1% 63.1% 61.3%
Total Two or More Races 96.0% 81.2% 74.3%
Older Adults Nebraska (60 years and older) 65.6% 85.1% 53.1%
Neb.Households below 151% of Poverty Level 80.9% 65.0% 55.2%
Nebraska Households* 84.9% 78.6% 63.2%

2020 ACS 5-Year Estimates Public Use Microdata

*2021 ACS 5-Year Estimates from Table B2801




